PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Xiong	05/10/2010
Qi Tian	05/10/2010
Joo Hwee Lim	05/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH	
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12680478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C982:65275/RRT/AAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond R. Tabandeh

Total Attachments: 2

source=65275_Assignment#page1.tif source=65275_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024558 FRAME: 0895

12680478

~H \$40.00

501208930

Docket No.: 65275/C982

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

	•	•	
In consideration of good and valuundersigned,		receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, the
(1) Wei Xiong, Qi Tian, and Joe	Hwee Lim		
HERERY SELL(S) ASSIGN(S) A	ND TRANSFER(S) TO		
(2) AGENCY FOR SCIENCE,	TECHNOLOGY AND R	ESEARCH	
having a place of business at (3) 1 Fusionopolis Way, #2	0-10 Connexis, Singa	pore 138632	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") which are disclosed in the applic	anon for United States L	CIRCLO LICEUR OLIDOOM	
(A) A METHOD AND SYSTEI	M FOR GENERATING	AN ENTIRELY WELL-F	OCUSED IMAGE OF
A LARGE THREE-DIME	NSIONAL SCENE		
which application executed on e	if	CHRISTIE, PARKER & I	IALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):	. 1	7068, Pasadena, CA 911 authorized to insert in (b))9-7068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): March	26, 2010	when known.	lile specified data,
Application No.: 12/	680,478		
including any and all United Statextensions, divisions, reissues, and the right to all benefits und and applications for said improv	ates Patents which may substitutes, renewals o der all international con- vements.	ventions for the protection	n of industrial property
It is hereby authorized and re Letters Patent, when granted designee.	to said Assignee, i	is assigned by the success	
Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE renewal, and reissue patent appossible which said ASSIGNE protection as provided herein.	the undersigned will	cheful other naners, and	nenerally do everything
	SIGNATURE		DATE
INVENTOR(S)		<u></u>	

Page 1 of 2

I TOM: LOGI

000 F. 000/000

Docket No.: 65275/C982

Qi Tian

Joo Hwee Lim

x May 10, 2010

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024558 FRAME: 0897